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IRT is a growing non-profit organization based in New Delhi committed to promoting the social, cultural, moral, and educational empowerment of 
backward communities across India.

The organization focuses on the most rural and backward regions in the country where people are deprived of basic needs and amenities. 

The core intervention areas of IRT include but are not limited to education, health, relief to the poor, and community development. 

IRT’s mission is to strive for helping the most backward 
communities in the country by reducing their miseries 
through various empowerment and relief projects 
architected by expert social engineers.       

IRT’s vision is

1. To transform the most backward communities in India into significant 
citizens who will actively participate in the nation-building process, and

2. To enable them to significantly contribute to the nation’s social, 
economic, and cultural development

VisionMission

About Us

In the session of 2024-25, Ideal Relief Trust focussed on:

Ramzan 
Projects/
Iftar Kits

Adhahi 
Project/

Food 
Packets

Community 
Centre 

Projects

Imam & 
Muazzin 

Awareness 
Program

Aqeeqa 
Program
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Community centres are usually used for prayer and worship but many other common purposes of community centres and positive uses. They 
offer a space for people to gather, socialize, and build relationships. 

They also provide educational workshops and classes on topics like literacy, job skills, and health. 

These centres host awareness program of Nagarik Vikas, cultural events, art exhibitions, recreational activities and performances, enriching the 
community's cultural life. They offer programs for youth, including after-school activities and tutoring, to keep them engaged in positive ways. 

Additionally, community centres provide support services like counselling and health clinics to help people with their needs. They serve as 
meeting places for local groups and organizations, and in emergencies, they can act as temporary shelters for those in need.

Ideal Relief Trust building 11 Community Centre Projects in this session.

Community Centres

Nanded - Maharashtra 

5 
PROJECTS

Under 
construction 

6
PROJECTS

Completed &
inaugurated
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Yuvarajnagar - Unakoti, Tripura 

Bajugaon, Kokrajhar, Assam North
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Simrakitta, Godda, Jharkhand

05

Sonadanga, 
24parganas, 
West Bengal



Hathin, Palwal, Haryana

COMMUNITY CENTRE 
UNDER CONSTRUCTION

Udaipur, Khilpara,

Tripura 

Chandardai, Araria,

Bihar

Birloka, Nagaur, 

Rajasthan

Akeda, Nooh,

Haryana

Itahri, Godda, 

Jharkhand
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We have another project known as Aqeeqa 
program under which we provide cooked food 
fo r  o r p h a n s  a n d  p o o r  s t u d e n t s  i n  o u r 
hostels/orphanages. Similarly, we distributed 
meat in slum areas, in this project we reach out 
to families or areas where people are in need 
and provide one time meal. This project is done 
in different states and different places.

AQEEQA 
PROGRAM
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RAMZAN 2025
(Food Kits Distribution)
We extend our heartfelt gratitude to our donors for making the Ramzan 
Project-2025 a resounding success. With your invaluable support, we 
were able to distribute over 52,000 food kits (comprising Iftar Kits and Eid 
Gifts/Fitr) during Ramzan across 22 states. Your generosity has made a 
significant difference, and we sincerely thank you for it.
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STATE WISE KITS 
DISTRIBUTION 2025States

Andman

Assam 

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Delhi

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal

Jharkhand

Karnatka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Odisha

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

Total

S.N.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No. of Kits

150

3310

1900

1200

2290

1550

1350

100

1750

650

500

1650

950

150

700

580

1950

350

500

3958

540

2685

28,763

Eid Gift

0

2600

1850

800

900

1150

550

0

1250

0

0

1400

900

950

950

1200

1900

0

0

2650

400

2400

21,850

09

248
Districts

2030
Places

17,450
Daliy Iftar Packets



DAILY IFTAR 
PROGRAMS
This organization organizes daily iftar programs in many Masajids, especially 
for students, needy persons and those who could not reach home on time of 
Iftar for any reason. This organization gives preference to those Masajid that 
have been built by this organization itself.
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ORPHAN IFTAR PROGRAM
Delhi  West Bengal  Assam| |
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ADHAHI PROJECT – 2024 
(Food Packet)
Ideal Relief Trust ran a food packet distribution project in 22 states on 
the occasion of Eid-ul-Azha, benefiting 50,000 beneficiaries. This 
project is run on the occasion of Eid-ul-Azha in those areas like slum 
areas or where poor and destitute families cannot make sacrifices. This 
project brings happiness on the faces of the people. And people 
celebrate the joy of Eid with their families.
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ADHAHI PROJECT 
(food Packets)

102,870 
Families

462,940
Beneficiaries

21 
States

States

Assam North

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Delhi

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal

Jharkhand

Karnatka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Odisha

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

Total

S.N.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Big

225

145

-

131

181

68

-

70

25

20

174

74

10

83

-

169

50

110

289

25

203

2,052

Small

65

25

125

35

19

21

6

4

0

0

20

27

-

5

45

35

0

0

61

20

30

543

ASSAM

BIHAR

CHHATTISGARH

HARYANA

HIMACHAL

MANIPUR 

ODISHA

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

GUJARAT

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND

JHARKHAND
MADHYA PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

DELHI

KARNATAKA

KERALA

TAMIL
NADU

TELANGANA

WEST BENGAL
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Ideal Relief Trust, successfully organized a Facilitation computer certificate distribution 
program on 16-05-2024 for 20 trainees who completed 3 months course.

A very fruitful discussion on the role of ulmas and community leaders was observed 
participants of the discussion recalls their duties and responsibilities in strengthening our 
community towards the peace and prosperity in accordance with our divine laws.

Dr. Raziul Islam (Secretary JIH), Mr. Salimullah Khan (Amire-Halqa Delhi), Mr. Arif Nadvi (GS, 
IRT), Qari Abdul Mannan sb. and the ISTC team were present during the program

Imam/Muazzineen Awareness & 
Certificate Distribution Program
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West Bengal
Ideal Relief Trust honored 130 Islamic scholars and reputed 
leaders of the Community centers situated in Kolkata, West 
Bengal on 07th December 2024.

A very fruitful discussion on role of Ulmas and Community 
leaders was observed. Participants of the discussion recalls 
their duties and responsibilities in strengthen of our 
community towards the peace and prosperity in accordance 
with our divine laws. Dr Raziul Islam Nadvi sb, Dr Arif Nadvi sb 
and Abdur Rafeeq sb. deliver memorable speeches.

Under this project, an important program was organized for Imams and Muezzins on Friday, 27 
December at Al-Jamia Campus, Nuh Mewat, Haryana.

Imams and Muezzins of regional mosques participated in this program in large numbers. The 
program started with the tazkir of Maulana Shamsuddin Nadvi Sahib. After this, Campus 
Director. Shibli Arsalan welcomed with his speech. Mr. Zahoor Ahmed, Trustee of Ideal Relief 
Trust, gave a detailed introduction of the welfare and social projects running under Vision 
2026. Along with this, the importance of modern technology and computer education has to 
be explained to the Imams and Muezzins. Ideal Relief Trust has started a free quarterly course 
program for Imams and Muazzins, this will also help them in getting better employment and 
will also help in introducing children to modern teaching methods.  The main part of the 
program was a discussion titled “Social Reforms: Challenges and Role of Ulema”. The 
discussion was chaired by renowned religious scholar Maulana Tahir Madni, (Secretary 
National Affairs Halk UP East) while Mufti Atta-ur-Rehman Jami, Mufti Hayat Qasmi and 
Maulana Muhammad Akbar Qasmi, presented their scholarly views. The program was 
conducted by Haider Mevati Nadvi.

Haryana
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info@idealrelief.org idealrelief.org 

idealrelief+91 99106 53737

1519-Faiz Gunj, Pataudi House, Daryaganj, New Delhi 

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

A/c No: 13020200054826

IFSC: FDRL0001302

Bank: Federal bank

Branch: Nehru Place, New Delhi

Name: IDEAL RELIEF TRUST

idealrelief26@fbl
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